Craven/Pamlico

Utilities Coordinating Committee

Attendance Roster

07/17/2024

Alliance (Town} Marshali Linda townofalllance@canturylink.net (252) 745-4260
Arapahoe {Town) Forbes Kacey townofarapahoe@gmail.com (252) 249-1693
Badger Daylighting Haag will whaag®badgerinc.com {910) 523-1206
Balfour Beatty Gainey Jacob jgainey@balfourbeattyus.com (910) 389:6251
Balfour Beatty Murphy David damurphy@balfourbeattyus.com [404) 694-7893
Baybore (Town) Howeli Mark townofbayboro@grnail.com (252) 671-3329
Bridgeton (Town) Whitley-8ell Tonya townofbridgeton@earthlink.net {252) 637-3657
Brightspeed Leclet, Ir. Michael michael j.ledet.jr@brightspeed.com {252) 723-G097
Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Pittman Will willp@ ccemc.com
Carteret-Craven Electsic Cooperative Starnes Jeff jeffrey@ccemc.com (252} 727-2213
Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Weston Ryan ryanw@ccemc.com {910} 581-6898
Cherry Point Marine Corps Air Station (MCAS) lackson Gary gary.w jackson@usme,mil (252) 466-4547
Cave City {Town} Parker Mcnette Lydia townclerk@covecitync.com {252) 633-1595
Craven {County) Booth Dail dail.booth@cravencountync.gov (252) 636-6615
Craven {County) Thomas Elliot ethomas@cravenceuntync,gov
Craven {County) Waod Jeff jwood@cravenceuntync.gov
Dover {Town) hitchell ‘Randy mayerafdovér@embargmatl.com {252} 523-9610
Duke Energy King. Ban dan.king@duke-anergy.com {252) 514-5931
Duke Energy Lynch Robert: robert:lynch2 @dizke-energy.com {252) 571-6687
Duke Energy Mills Tim tim.mil}s2 @ duke-energy.com
Duke Energy Norris Nick nicholas.norris@duke-energy.com {252} 671-7651
First Craven Sanitary District Riggs, Jr. Edward firsteraven@embargmail.com {252) 671-0457
Grantshore (Town) Lewis Ray grantsboronc@embargmaii.com {252) 745-6511
Havelock (City) Day Rick rday@havelocknc.us
Havelock (City} Lee Patrick plee@ havelocknc.us
Havelock (City} Rase Melinda mrose@havelacknc.us (252) 444-6409
Havelock {City) Smiith Eric esmith@havelockne.us (252} 240-9545
Johnson, Mirmiran, & Thompson (JMT) Hawkins: William wehawkins @jmt.com (252) 617-1109
Mesic (Town) Smith Hazel mesicnc@mesicnc.org {252).745-2010
Metronet Cimoreili John john.cimorelli@metronet.com {845) 901-7014
Metronet Kenip ‘George george.kemp@metranetinc.com
Metronet. Muller Chuck chuck.muller@metronetinc.com {317} 366-3596
Metronet Short Chris chris.short@metronat.com (510} 797-1384
Minnesatt Beach (Town) Braly Carolyn minnesecttbeach.gov@gmail.com (252) 249-0285
Natianwide UHC Rivera Luis luis98agicloud.com {252) 508-2651 s
NC 811 Corey Howard howard@nc811.org {336) 317-5999 /‘44 (-
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New Bern {City} Arwood Andrew arwooda@newhbemnc.gov (910) 381-2471 fﬁA’
New Bern (City) Atwood Stephanie atwocds@newhernnc.gov (252) 639-2822 -, '
New Bern-(City) Atwaod Tyler atwoodt@newbernnc.gev (603) 4941347 /}m
tew Bern {City) Brown Abigail browna@newbernac.gov {252) 639-2835 ’
New Bern {City} Cassery Dan deassery@newbernnc.goyv
New Bern {City) Casweli Michae! caswellm@newbernnc.gav (252)639-2827 MP{
New Bern {City) Chiles George chilesg@newberanc.gov {252) 670-7985
New Bern {City) Fishel David fishel.david@newbernnc.gov
New Bern {City) Garris Justin garrisj@newbernnc.gov {252) 617-9713
New Bern {City) Liily Stephen lillys@newbernnc.gov (252) 229-5200
New Bern {City) Medez: Raul medez.raul @newbernnc.gov {714) 468-3018 l?\_!/“
New Bern [City) Nicholson Connor picholson.connor@newberanc.gov (910) 723-3152
New Bern (City) Oakley Travis cakley.travis@newbernnc.gov {252) 639-1858 ﬁ;_
New Bern (City) Poston Josh posteni@newbernnc.gov (910} 723-3152
New Bern (City) Simmons Jererny simmons. jeremy@newbernnc.gov {252) 639-2340 -
New Bern (City} Timberli Curtiss curtisst@newbernng.gov {252) 474-8303 {/ﬁ/
New Bern{City} Young Ryan ryoung@newbernnc.gov (252) 626-0804 %‘4/
Nerth Carglina Department of Transpertatien (NCDOT) Kramer David dpkramer@ncdot.gov {910) BO8-5747 4
Nerth Carolina Departrient of Transportation (NCDOT) McMannen Brad btmcmannen@ncdot.gov {252) 649-6520
Optimum Davis Joseph joseph davis@alticeusa:com (252) 702-0521
Optimum Dougan Patrick patrick.dougan@aiticeusa.com {252) 361-2360
Cptimum Franks James james franks @alticeusa.com {252) 229-3131
Oriental (Town) Early Daniel danielearly@townoforizntal.com
Pamlico [County) Bucksot Beth beth.bucksot@pamlicdcounty.org
Pamlico (County) Campbell Paut paul.campbell@pamlicocounty:org {252) 670-2037
Pamlica {County)} Sanders Jeff jeff.sanders@pamiicocounty.org {252) 670-7519
Parker Stockstill Canstrugtion (PSC} Guerra fesus chuy.ventura@parkerstackstill.com {252) 299-4524
Parker Stockstilt Construction (PSC} Laughren Kevin kevin.[aughren @parkerstockstill.com {252) 904-9228
Piedmont Naturaj Gas. (PNG) Daley Mike michael daley@duke-energy.com {252) 670-6328
Padmant Natural Gas (PNG) Edmundson Stephen stephen.edmundson@duke-energy.com {252) 639-7212 SAE
Pledmant Natural Gas (PNG}) Foy Eddie eddie'.foy@duke-energy_ccm {510) 548-5439
Piedmont Matural Gas {PNG) Hardison David david.hardison@duke-energy.com {252)933-0891
Piedmont Natura) Gas {PNG) Lewis Danny danny.lewis@duke-energy.com {252) 503-757%6
Piedmont Naturzl Gas {PNG) Nichols Gene eugene.nichois@duke-energy.com {919) 223-2990
Piedmant Matural Gas {PNG) Peede Logan logan.peede@duke-energy.cam {252) 268-3683
Piedmert Natural Gas [PNG) Rhyhe Daniel, daniel.rhyne@duke-energy.com (252} 670-6507
Piedment Natural Gas (PNG) Thornton Mike michael.thornton@duke-energy.com (252} 617-2571
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Wallace. Brandon brandon.wallace@duke-energy.com (910_} 440-0835 @]/\!
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG} williams Chuck chuck.williams @duke-energy.com (252} 670-4112.
River Bend {Town} Mils Brandon wrdsupt@riverbendnc.org {252} 538-3870
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Spectrum Cannon Adam adam.cannon@charter.com {252) 514-5876.

Spectrumy Cannon David david.cannon@charter.com (252) 514-5877

Spectrimi Lyan Eric eric.lynn@charter.com (252') 808-5701

Stonewall {Town) Spain Marie jmspain@embargmail.com (252) 745-3456

Trent Woods {Town) Haber Mike maintenance@trentwoodsne.org {2521 637-9810
Vanceboro {Town) Edwards Vernon beverlyd@vanceborencicom {252} 229-0878

Vandemere {Town) Britt Sue toﬁnofvahde’mere@.gma“.com {252} 745-5473
vermeer All Roads Sharpe Matt msharpe@vermeerallroads.com {919} 302-4455
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UPCOMING MEETINGS

* NC State UCC Meeting
Tuesday, July 9 from 10 to 12
Charlotte Water, 4100 W Tyvola Rd, Charlotte

* Underground Damage Prevention Review Board
Wednesday, July 10 from 10 to 4
NC811 Events Center, Greensboro
https://udprb.nc.gov/Reporting-a-Violation

* Locate Resolution Partnership Committee
Wednesday, July 17 from 11 to 1
NC811 Events Center, Greensbhoro
https://ncucc.org/locate-resolution-partnership-
committee/



https://udprb.nc.gov/Reporting-a-Violation
https://ncucc.org/locate-resolution-partnership-committee/
https://ncucc.org/locate-resolution-partnership-committee/

UPCOMING MEETINGS

 NC811 Board Meeting
Friday, July 19 from 8 to 12
Crowne Plaza Resort, 1 Resort Dr, Asheville
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UPCOMING
MEETINGS

« AUGUST 8t
Washington Nationals Game
1500 S Capitol St SE, Washington, DC

* AUGUST 11th
Greensboro Grasshoppers Game for 8-11
Day!
Tpm to 5pm
408 Bellemeade St, Greensboro, NC
)
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CALENDAR

NC811 & NCUCC event
calendars can be found
on nc811.org or the nca11

app
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DATA INSIGHTS

Locate Request,
Transmissions,
County ticket volume
and distribution



Locate Requests for NC - June 2024 vs 2023

226,000

225,654

225,000

224,000

223,000

222,088
222,000

221,000

220,000

Locate Requests
MTD June 2024 - 225,654 / 2023 — 222,088=(1.6%) w2024 m2023

f( YTD 2024 — 1,392,957/ 2023 - 1,321,751 = +5.4 %
\ Updates for June 2024 — (70,564) = 31.3% of volume / May 2024 = 35.1% (3.8% Decrease from the month before)




Locate Requests for NC - YTD

1,400,000

1,392,957

1,380,000

1,360,000

1,340,000

1,321,751
1,320,000

1,300,000

1,280,000

Locate Requests

MTD June 2024 — 225,654 / 2023 — 222,088=(1.9%) m2024 m2023
YTD 2024 -1,392,957/2023-1,321,751=+5.4%
Updates for June 2024 — (70,564) = 31.3% of volume / May 2024 = 35.1% (3.8% Decrease from the month before)




Transmissions for NC - June 24 vs 23

1,220,000

1,214,175
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ransmissions YTD 2024— 7,548,125/ 2023 — 7,110,926=+6.1% m 2024 m 2023




Transmissions for NC - YTD 2024 Y |

7,600,000

7,548,125

7,500,000

7,400,000

7,300,000

7,200,000

7,110,926
7,100,000

7,000,000

6,900,000

6,800,000

Loacte Requests

m2024 w2023
Transmissions MTD 2024— 1,214,175 /2023 —1,182,631= (+1.1%)
Transmissions YTD 2024—7,548,125/ 2023 — 7,110,926= (+6.1%)




COUNTY TICKET 2024 VS 2023

2023 62 320 1618 27 690 2429

2024 79 160 1903 20 761 2779

+/- Var 27.4% -50.0% 17.6% -25.9% 10.3% 14.4%
Avg Locates per Day 132




COUNTY TICKET

2024 VS 2023

2023 11 1 132 3 28 175

2024 31 2 165 5 10 213

+/-Var | 181.8%| 100.0%| 25.0%  66.7% -64.3% 21.7%
Avg Locates per Day 10




COUNTY TICKET YTD VS PREVIOUS YEAR

2023 359 124] 8554 171] 3862 13070
2024 545 191] 11623 256/ 4502 17117

+/-Var | 51.8% 54.0% 35.9% 49.7% 16.6% 31.0%

Avg Locates per Day 137




COUNTY TICKET YTD VS PREVIOUS YEAR

2023 123 19 1059 43 373 1617
2024 72 4 956 9 130 1171

+/-Var |-41.5% -78.9%| -9.7%| -79.1%-65.1% -27.6%

Avg Locates per Day 9




COUNTY TICKET DISTRIBUTION - JunE

County/Place 06 June

CRAVEN 2779 JASPER

BRICES CREEK 3

BRIDGETON 18 NORTH HARLOWE 3
CAROLINA PINES 2 RIVER BEND 8
CHERRY POINT LANDING 9 RIVERDALE 1

TRENT WOODS 61

ERNUL 40

FORT BARNWELL 3

HAVELOCK STATION 1




COUNTY TICKET DISTRIBUTION - JunE

County/Place 06 June MINNESOTT 3
PAMLICO 213 MINNESOTT BEACH 9

ALLIANCE 1

ARAPAHOE 13 PAMLICO 1
[BAYBORO "3 |REELSBORO 3

FLORENCE 6 STONEWALL 3
[GRANTSBORO """ |"""34 | VANDEMERE 2

HOBUCKEN 2

JANEIRO 2

LOWLAND 1

MERRITT 17

MESIC 4




DAMAGES
DIRT 2z

Common
A Ground
Alliance




June Damages

ALAMANCE 14 [EDGECOMBE 1 NEW HANOVER 28
ALEXANDER 4 |[FORSYTH 29 |NORTHAMPTON q

ALLEGHANY 0 |[FRANKLIN 5 (ONSLOW 25 Grand Total: 1270
ANSON ] |GASTON 33 ORANGE 25

ASHE 0 IGATES 0 [PAMLICO 5

AVERY 0 GRAHAM ( PASQUOTANK 1

BEAUFORT 3 GRANVILLE 1 PENDER =

BERTIE 2 |GREENE ( PERQUIMANS 0

BLADEN 1 |GUILFORD 30 PERSON 1 [WAYNE g
BRUNSWICK 10 HALIFAX 1  PITT 3 [WILKES q
BUNCOMBE 20 |HARNETT 3 POIK 4 WILSON 2
BURKE 4 HAYWOOD 1 RANDOLPH 15 YADKIN 2
CABARRUS 19 HENDERSON 4 RICAMOND 1 NANCEY a
CALDWELL 5§ HERTFORD 1 ROBESON Y

CAMDEN 0 |HOKE 7 ROCKINGHAM 11

CARTERET 7 HYDE 1 ROWAN 15

CASWELL 0 [REDELL 3] RUTHERTORD 5

CATAWBA 30 JACKSON 3

CHATHAM 12 JOHNSTON 37 gég%)fg%j 3

CHEROKEE 2 [JONES 4  STANIY 3

CHOWAN 1 [EE 11 ETORES 3

CLAY 2 [LENOIR 9 SRRy T

CLEVELAND 14 [LINCOLN 10  EWAIN 3

COLUMBUS 7 MACON 1

CRAVEN 5 MADISON ] IRANSYLVANIA 1

CUMBERTAND 29 MARTIN ] %LL 32

CURRITUCK 9 MCDOWELL | NGE 3

DARE 5 MECKLENBURG 234 EoE S

DAVIDSON 1§ MITCHELL 0 RVARREN 0

DAVIE 1 MONTGOMERY 4  WASOINGTON 0

DUPLIN 3 MOORE 17

DURHAM <1 WATAUGA 1

NASH

34




Damages in North Carolina 2024 vs 2023

JUN JUL

2023 m 2024




Damages Per 1,000 Transmissions
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Top 10 Callers for — Craven

W G UNDERGROUND, LL.C 1_90\

1

2 |[CMP TECHNOLOGIES 161
3 MUDD INVESTMENTS 137
4 |CANOS SERVICES, LLC 128
5 |RG COMMUNICATIONS, INC 127
6 |JCE UNDERGROUND, LLC 122
7 BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC 119
8 INEW FIELD INC 106
9 [WILLIS CABLE CONSTRUCTION, INC 36
10 |CITY OF NEW BERN 79




Top 10 Callers for — Pamlico

STRICKLAND UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, INC 58
K AND L UNDERGROUND 35
MUDD INVESTMENTS 17
TIDELAND EMC |

PARKER STOCKSTILL CONSTRUCTION, INC
BAY RIVER METRO SEWER

PAMLICO WATER DEPARTMENT

ADVANCE TECH SOLUTION

BOBBY CAHOON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
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Task Team Formed
Senator Sponsors (Lazzara, Rep. Arp)
Three Meetings Occurred

Shared Compilation of All State Laws (990 pages
worth)

Redlined Document Shared With Task Team

Goal 1s completed language for 2025

STATES RANKED BY POPULATION

Rank

22

25

State Population Percentage Rank
California 40,223,504 11.92% 26
Texas 30,345,48 8.99% 27
Elorida 22,359,25 6.62% 28
ew York 20,448,194 6.06% 29
13,092,796 3.88% 30
12,807,072 3.79% 31
11,878,330 3.52% 32
Georgia 11,019,186 3.26% 33
North ( 10,710,558 3.17% 34
10,135,438 3.00% 35
9,438,124 2.80% 36
8,820,504 261% 37
7,999,503 2.37% 38
7,379,346 2.19% 39
7,174,604 2.13% 40
7,080,262 2.10% 41
Indiana 6,876,047 2.04% 42
Marviand 6,298,325 1.87% 43
Missouri 6,204,710 1.84% 44
5,997,070 1.78% 45
5,955,737 1.76% 46
linneso 5,827,265 1.73% 47
5,266,343 1.56% 48
5,097,641 1.51% 49
Louisiana 4,695,071 1.39% 50

State

Kentucky
Oregon
‘UE a0oma

Connecticut

Wyoming

Population Percentage
4 555777 1.35%
4,359,110 1.29%
4,021,753 1.19%
3,615,499 1.07%
3,423,935 1.01%

3,233,572 0.96%
3,225,832 0.96%
3,040,207 0.90%
2,963,308 0.88%
2,959,473 0.88%
2,135,024 063%
2,002,052 0.59%
1,920,562 057%
1,775,932 0.53%
1,483,762 0.44%
1,395,847 0.41%
1,372,559 0.41%
1,112,668 0.33%
1,110,822 0.33%
1,017,551 0.30%
908,414 0.27%
811,044 0.24%
740,339 0.22%
647,156 0.19%
583,279 0.17%




Tolerance Zone (24-18 inches)

Mandatory White Lining

Ticket Life (15-30 working days)

Hinging the locate time to the work date

Clarifying ticket size

Mark Maintenance

Enforcement items

NOTE: 5.78% of US population in
8'1 NC and VA.
° Reach out if you would like a copy

of compiled laws document.



Represented Groups:

Sen. Michael Lazzara Michael.Lazzara@ncleg.gov

NC 811: Louis Panzer, louis@nc811.0rg

Locators: Christopher Russ ChristopherRuss@usiclic.com

Surveyors: Sherri Barron SBarron@ncsurveyors.com

Municipalities: Allen Turnage aturnage@townofclaytonnc.org

Gas Transmission: API, David McGowan 919-412-4200, mcgowand@api.org
Gas Distribution: Collins, Jim Jim.Collins@duke-energy.com

Electric: BARE, DANIEL DANIEL.BARE@duke-energy.com
Telecommunications: Hardin, Sarah A Sarah.Hardin@windstream.com
NCDOT: Garry, Keith T kigarry@ncdot.gov

AGC: Bill Stricker BStricker@CarolinasAGC.org

NUCA: Justus Everett |53everett@abeutilities.com

NCRWA: Heather Summers heathersomers@ncrwa.org
NCEMC/UGDPRB: Jake Poplin jakej@ccemc.com



mailto:Michael.Lazzara@ncleg.gov
mailto:louis@nc811.org
mailto:ChristopherRuss@usicllc.com
mailto:SBarron@ncsurveyors.com
mailto:aturnage@townofclaytonnc.org
mailto:mcgowand@api.org
mailto:Jim.Collins@duke-energy.com
mailto:DANIEL.BARE@duke-energy.com
mailto:Sarah.Hardin@windstream.com
mailto:ktgarry@ncdot.gov
mailto:BStricker@CarolinasAGC.org
mailto:j53everett@abeutilities.com
mailto:heathersomers@ncrwa.org
mailto:jakej@ccemc.com

Promote Safety at your next
meeting with NC811's
Tailgate Safety Talk Papers!

Enhance your safety meetings
with our newly released
Tailgate Safety Talk papers,
now available for download
from NC811.org! Located
under the Education
Resource section, these
comprehensive papers cover
26 crucial safety topics
designed to keep your team
informed and protected.



Media Relations
Specialist

Education Southeast Western Liaison
Manager Liaison

Piedmont Liaison

Eastern Liaison




Follow NCUCC on
Facebook. There we will
post meeting info,
schedules, photos and
videos and joint

conference updates. ‘

| g

facebook.com/ncuccl

THANK YOU

A copy of this presentation is available at www.ncucc.org

If this meeting was virtual or hybrid, a video Is available on ncucc.org. Go to County

UCC's.
The video will be listed under the month and year the meeting took place.
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